
2025 Tuesday Evening Series - HELMS. SAILED 0.75 3

Helms COUNT 3

18:30 18:30 18:30

01-Apr 08-Apr 15-Apr No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Adam Wickenden A 1 2 1 3 Yes 4

Harry Lemon A 2 4 2 3 Yes 8

Pete Phillips A 4 6 4 3 Yes 14

Roly Lewitt A 3 9 5 3 Yes 17

Robert Hopkins B 6 RO:6 6 3 Yes 18

Ben Claiden C 7 11 RO:9 3 Yes 27

Elaine Gildon C RO:3 3 2 No 25

Scott Buckley A RO:5 5 2 No 29

Steve Storey C RO:7 7 2 No 33

Dave Waters C 8 8 2 No 35

Peter Jackson A 1 1 No 39

Sam Mason A 3 1 No 41

Simon Munro B 5 1 No 43

Paul Engelmann A 7 1 No 45

Chris Nokes A 8 1 No 46

Thala Ali C 9 1 No 47

Colin Hall C 9 1 No 47

Martin Weston B 10 1 No 48

SCROLL DOWN FOR CREW RESULTS



2025 Tuesday Evening Series - CREWS. SAILED 0.75 3

Crews COUNT 3

18:30 18:30 18:30

01-May 08-May 15-May No Qualify Score

Crews 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Leora Munro 5 1 No 43

Katie Engelmann 7 1 No 45

Jane Nokes 8 1 No 46

Charlie Waters 8 1 No 46

Vivian Waters 8 1 No 46

Phil Bergquist 9 1 No 47

Mike Webb 10 1 No 48

Elaine Gildon RO:19 1 No 57

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS



2025 Tuesday Evening Series - SOLO FLEET SAILED 0.75 3

Helms COUNT 3

18:30 18:30 18:30

01-Apr 08-Apr 15-Apr No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Adam Wickenden 1 1 1 3 Yes 3

Harry Lemon 2 2 2 3 Yes 6

Pete Phillips 4 3 3 3 Yes 10

Roly Lewitt 3 4 4 3 Yes 11

Robert Hopkins 5 RO:5 5 3 Yes 15

Ben Claiden 6 5 RO:5.5 3 Yes 16.5

Steve Storey RO:6 6 2 No 21

Colin Hall 7 1 No 25

9

2025 Tuesday Evening Series - JUNIORS

Helms COUNT 3

18:30 18:30 18:30

01-Apr 08-Apr 15-Apr No Qualify Score

Helms 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Sam Mason 1 1 No 5

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS



TUESDAY EVENING SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Tuesday 15th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1139 3 00:40:37 00:35:40 1089

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1139 3 00:40:45 00:35:47 1093

3 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1168 3 00:43:32 00:37:16 1168

4 5868 Pete Phillips SOLO 1139 3 00:42:51 00:37:37 1149

5 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1139 3 00:43:43 00:38:23 1173

6 4300 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1139 3 00:44:24 00:38:59 1191

7 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1139 2 00:34:00 00:44:47 1368

8 9457 David Waters Vivian Waters WAYFARER 1109 2 00:34:01 00:46:01 1369

9 3410 Colin Hall SOLO 1139 2 00:40:04 00:52:46 1612

Tuesday 6th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1086 3 00:40:14 00:37:03 1032

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1139 3 00:42:58 00:37:43 1102

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1363 3 00:51:39 00:37:54 1325

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1139 3 00:43:40 00:38:20 1120

5 91544 Scott Buckley LASER 1104 3 00:42:47 00:38:45 1097

6 5868 Pete Phillips SOLO 1139 3 00:44:18 00:38:54 1136

7 1534 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 985 3 00:39:09 00:39:45 1004

8 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1137 3 00:45:17 00:39:50 1162

9 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1139 3 00:45:50 00:40:14 1176

10 1130 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 985 3 00:40:47 00:41:24 1046

11 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1139 3 00:48:47 00:42:50 1251

Tuesday 1st April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1139 5 00:31:01 00:27:14 1051

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1139 5 00:31:44 00:27:52 1075

3 3615 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1139 5 00:32:58 00:28:57 1117

4 5868 Pete Phillips SOLO 1139 5 00:33:29 00:29:24 1134

5 3849 Simon Munro Leora Munro MIRACLE 1196 4 00:29:34 00:30:54 1252

6 4300 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1139 5 00:35:28 00:31:08 1202

7 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1139 5 00:35:29 00:31:09 1202

8 9457 David Waters Charlie Waters WAYFARER 1109 5 00:35:44 00:32:13 1211

9 247 Thala Ali Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:31:19 00:33:27 1326


